Water Off Notices

Water Off/Precautionary Boil Water Notices In Effect

Manatee County, FL (Tuesday, May 10, 2022) – Manatee County Utilities Department will be issuing a Water Off Notice for the residents of Palmetto in Thousand Oaks Subdivision:

- 55th Street East between 80th Avenue East and Erie Road
- 8000 Block 56th Court East
- 5400 Block 80th Avenue Circle East
- 5503-5633 82nd Avenue East
- 5506-5530 82nd Avenue Drive East
- 5400 Block 81st Avenue Circle East
- 5205, 5207, 5390, and 5590 Erie Road

The water system improvements are scheduled for Thursday, May 12, 2022. The water will be shut off from 9:00pm - 5:00am.

Water Off Area

*Regulations require that two consecutive samples be collected for bacteriological quality following the water being shut off.

In order to restore full service as soon as possible, the Department of Health allows rescission of the precautionary boil water notice if the first sample is bacteriologically acceptable and the second sample meets certain general water quality standards.

However, if the second sample is bacteriologically questionable or unacceptable, then this precautionary boil water notice will be reissued until two consecutive bacteriologically acceptable samples are demonstrated.